	Docket No.: 3793			
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 08-05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.8/30/2008) P08A/RE/05		RM COVER SHEET	U	.s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
				d Ll
To the Director of the United States Pater	it and Trademark Office: P			
1. Name of conveying party(les): Markus KERNWEIN Marc R Jörg STÖCKLE Olaf TOEDTER GANGHUA RUAN	OTTNER	2. Name and address o Name: BERU AKTIENO Address: MÖRIKESTE	GESELI	LSCHAFT
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🗵 No			·
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D	Pate(s):			
Execution Date(s): 6/4/08; 6/11/08; 6				
- / 1201gi iii 1011t	☐ Merger	City: LUDWIGSBURG		
— ********	☐ Change of Name	State/Prov.:		
☐ Joint Research Agreement		Country: GERMANY		ZIP: <u>71636</u>
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	n/ License			
Other	ty Electrise	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
12/215,982	Additional numbers attac	bhed? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom corre		6. Total number of appl	lication	s and patents
concerning document should be ma		involved:	_	
Name: WALTER A. HACKLER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.2	14/h\ 8. 1	2 44) \$ 40 00
Registration No.: 27,792		7. 10tal (88 (37 CFR 1.2	: I(II) 0x -	3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: 2372 S.E. BRISTOL STREE	T, SUITE B	☐ Authorized to be ch ☐ Authorized to be ch ☐ Enclosed	_	-
City: NEWPORT BEACH			/ernmei	nt interest not affecting title)
State/Prov.: CALIFORNIA	<u></u>	8. Payment Information)	
Country: US ZIF	P: <u>92660-0755</u>	a. Credit Card Last	4 Numb	pers
Phone Number: (949) 851-5010				ate
Fax Number: (949) 752-1925		b. Deposit Account Nu		
Email Address:		Authorized User Na		WALTER A. HACKLER
9, Signature:	MAMI			JULY 30, 2008

Name of Person Signing

Signature

WALTER A. HACKLER

Total number of pages including cover

Date

sheet, attachments, and document:

5

i	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin		Docket No. 3793		
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	······································		
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
×	☑ Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
×	United States Patent Application Seri	al No. 12/215,982			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: JUNE 30, 200	8		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.			
☒	Other (specify) GERMAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. 10 2007 031 943.8 AND 10 2007 038 131.1				
DOM: 0.7 7					
Title of the I		W PLUG AND GLOW PLUG CONTROL UN	NIT		
METHODE	OR HEATING UP OF A CERAMIC GLO	W PLUG AND GLOW PLUG CONTROL OF	NI I		
Inventors (a:	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Markus KE	RNWEIN	ÜBER DER HÖHE 2, D-75015 BRETTEN-BÜCHIG, GERMANY			
Jörg STÖC	KLE	HAUPTSTRASSE 125, D-71642 LUDWIGSBURG, GERMANY			
Olaf TOED	TER	KARLSTRASSE 2, D-75045 WALZBACHTAL, GERMANY			
GANGHUA	GANGHUA RUAN ALLMANDRING 3C/22, D-70569 STUTTGART, GERMANY		GART, GERMANY		
Marc ROTTNER SCHUETZINGER STRASSE 27/1, D-75428 ILLINGEN, GERMANY		28 ILLINGEN, GERMANY			
			.,,		
	· _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _ · _				
Assignee					
	Name Address		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
BERU AKT	IENGESELLSCHAFT	MÖRIKESTRASSE 155 71636 LUDWIGSBURG GERMANY			

PATENT AS03A/REV02
REEL: 021321 FRAME: 0076

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)

Docket No. 3793

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (harmonistic referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tale and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits according or to account to as with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (If Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Markus KERNWEIN	1 04.06.08 10 Jako M.6.08
Jörg STOCKLE	1.6.08
Olaf TOEDTER	193 /2.
GANGHUA RUAN	W. do. 40
Merc ROTTNER	M.06.08
<u> </u>	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 021321 FRAME: 0077

RECORDED: 07/30/2008